Fund

Albert & Manda Huff Memorial Fund

Amzel and Knofel Fortner Fund

Anne Terrell Delta Kappa Gamma Schol. Fund

Audrey Mounts Scholarship Fund
Awareness Washington County Fund

AWC Class of 2002 Scholarship Fund
Bailey Hamilton Scholarship Fund

Barbara Custer Memorial Fund

Big Brothers Big Sisters Fund

Billy Stonecipher Scholarship

Blue River Friends Church & Cemetery Fund
Blue River Services Fund

Bob Holler Scholarship Fund

Canton United Methodist Church Fund
Carolyn Beck Youth Development Fund
Cavetown Church Fund

Charles and Ada Williams Scholarship Fund

Charlotte Martin Memorial -Washington County Cancer Pati¢

Crusade for Children Fund
D. Jack Mahuron Education Fund

Dr. Eddie Apple Family Community Youth Development Fur

Donivan Jack and Carol Baker Mahuron IUS Fund
Ed DeJean Scholarship Fund

Edmund and Mary Drabek Scholarship Fund
Education Through Vision Fund

First Baptist Church (Salem) Fund

First Christian Church (Salem) Fund

First Youth First Fund

Friends of Beck's Mill Fund

Glen and Madge Day Ag Scholarship Fund

Goldie Taylor Nally Memorial Fund

Helen Gill Scholarship Fund

Henderson Park Fund-City of Salem Fund
Helsel Family Salem Presbyterian Church Fund
Hicksite Church & Cemetery Fund

Holler/Myers Fund

Hometown Heroes Scholarship Fund

Hoosier Uplands Fund

Horner's Chapel Memorial Fund

Howard and Juanita Hinkle Fund
Independent Order of Odd Fellows

James L. Brown Scholarship Fund

Jason E. Wade Scholarship Fund

Jinny Scifres Memorial Scholarship Fund
John D. Fultz Family Scholarship Fund

John Elliott Scholarship Fund

John Hay Center Foundation Fund

John C Tackett Healthcare Provider Scholarship Fund
Joseph and Joanna Gili Scholarship Fund
Josh Kearschner Memorial Fund

J.P. "Bob" Gill Fund for the Poor and Needy
Kays Chapel Community Church Scholarship
Kenneth Coliapolis Memorial Urban Beautification Fund
Kenneth Collins Scholarship Fund

Larry Stephenson Scholarship Fund

Larry and Rita Turpen Scholarship Fund

2018 Fund Payout

1,400.00
400.00
450.00

30,133.06
8,000.00
225.00
450.00
800.00
593.47
475.00
1,600.00
850.00
800.00
325.00
317.61
1,250.00
30,000.00
150.00
225.00
5,818.12
1,692.19
550.00
1,800.00
275.00
900.00
450.00
1,350.00
898.33
3,300.00
350.00
180.00

325.00
13,000.00
475.00
1,125.00

250.00
400.00
525.00
800.00
1,300.00
2,400.00
1,300.00
250.00
2,100.00
275.00
2,300.00
81,048.05
500.00
700.00
200.00
1,000.00
700.00
450.00
850.00
600.00
500.00

Receiving Organization
Salem Education Foundation
West Washington School Corporation
Salem Education Foundation

Salem Education Foundation, East Washington Dollars for
Scholars, West Washington School Corporation

Awareness Washington County

East Washington Dollars for Scholars
Salem Education Foundation

Girl Scouts, SHS Band

CAST/Youth First

Salem Education Foundation

Blue River Friends Church & Cemetery
Blue River Services, Inc.

West Washington School Corporation
Canton United Methodist Church
CAST/Youth First

Cavetown Church and Cemetery

West Washington School Corporation Seniors
Cancer Patients

Crusade for Children

Washington County Community Schools
CAST/Youth First

Salem Education Foundation

Salem Education Foundation

East Washington Dollars for Scholars
Salem Community Schools

First Baptist Church of Salem

First Christian Church of Salem

Youth First

Friends of Beck's Mill

Salem Education Foundation

Shop with a Cop Program (Washington County)
East Washington Dollars for Scholars and Salem
Education Foundation

Salem Water Department
Salem Presbyterian Church

Hicksite Church and Cemetery
Lawrenceport Cemetery Association, Saltillo Cemetery,
Blue River Friends Cemetery

Salem Education Foundation

Hoosier Uplands

Horners Chapel

West Washington School Corporation

John Hay Center Permanent Fund

West Washington School Corporation
Salem Education Foundation

Nursing Students

East Washington Dollars for Scholars
Salem Education Foundation

John Hay Center Foundation Temporary Fund
Salem Education Foundation

West Washington School Corporation
Church of the Latter Day Saints Missionaries
St. John Center

West Washington School Corporation

Urban Beautification Committee of Salem
East Washington Dollars for Scholars
Salem Education Foundation

Salem Education Foundation



Lelah Payne Fund

Little York Grade School-Scholarship Fund
Lois Marshall Greene Literacy Fund
Marjorie A Martin Souder Fund

Mary Hilton Youth Development Fund
Mary A. Smith Fund

Mary Payne Scholarship Fund

Mary Ruby Fleenor

Mary Frances Nicholson Fund

Maurice and Jean Berkey Scholarship Fund
Max and Phyllis Hinkle Scholarship Fund
Morris J & Martha M. Rosenbaum Scholarship Fund
Mt. Tabor Christian Church Fund

Norton Healthcare IUS Scholarship Fund
Ralph and Mae Decker

Ralph E and Faye Motsinger Mahuron Fund

Randy Johnson Scholarship Fund

Ranessa Cooper Science Scholarship Fund

Raymond, Alma, Cleo and Betty Motsinger Family Fund
Ron and Pam Haendiges Youth Development Fund
Rileys Place Fund

Rita Elliott Fund for Literacy

Robert and Clarice Morris Fund

Roy G. and Mae Lee Fund

St. Isidore The Farmer Catholic Church Fund
St. Patrick Catholic Church and Cemetery Fund
Salem Education Foundation Fund

SHS Class of 1954 Scholarship Fund

SHS Class of 1957Education Fund

SHS Class of 1962 Fund

SHS Class of 1963 Fund

Salem Preshyterian Church Fund

Salem Public Library Fund

Salem Schls Giving Tree End Fund

SEF Taste of Salem Scholarship Fund
Smedley Scholarship Trust Fund

SOAR! of Washington County Fund

Stanley and Malvery Burns Food Bank Fund
Stevens Memorial Trust Fund

Sugar Creek Christian Church Fund

Terry Schuler Little League Fund

Todd and Beth Armstrong Youth Development Fund
Veterans Memorial Maintenance Fund

W. Frank Cole, Jr. & Joanne (Jo) Puckett Cole Scholarship F
Wade-Swift Youth Development Fund
Warren and Maxine Stewart Scholarship Fund
Washington County Aquatics Fund
Washington County Family YMCA Fund
Washington County 4H Fund

1,711.70
1,800.00
550.00
400.00
275.70
3,850.00
2,750.00
2,350.00
550.00
13,300.00
4,500.00
1,800.00
550.00
1,700.00
200.00

26,280.35
1,500.00
275.00
500.00
337.71
2,900.00
575.00

20,581.91

10,429.66
90.00
450.00
14,500.00
250.00

450.00
450.00
1,100.00
625.00
300.00
450.00
1,200.00
1,400.00
1,100.00
300.00
11,900.00
250.00
1,200.00
350.34
1,400.00
200.00
364.50
250.00
200.00
4,350.00
350.00

Olive Branch Cemetery, Bunker Hill Cemetery, Bunker Hill
Christian Church Senior Citizens, Salem-Washington
Township Senior Citizens

Salem Education Foundation
Dolly Parton Imagination Library
Eastern High School
CAST/Youth First

Canton United Methodist Church
Salem Education Foundation
Salem Education Foundation
Blue River Services

First Christian Church Salem
Salem Education Foundation
Salem Education Foundation
Mt. Tabor Christian Church
University Advancement LB 151
Salem Education Foundation

Salem Education Foundation, East Washington Dollars for
Scholars, West Washington School Corporation, St.
Vincent-Salem, Blue River Baptist Church, Olive Branch
Primitive Baptist Church, Olive Branch Cemetery, Blue
River Baptist Church, Free and Accepted Masons Salem
Lodge # 21, Order of Eastern Star, First Baptist Church

Salem Education Foundation

Salem Education Foundation

East Washington Dollars for Scholars
CAST/Youth First

Riley's Place Children's Park

Dolly Parton Imagination Library

John Hay Center Foundation, Salem Education
Foundation, West Washington School Corporation, East
Washington Dollars for Scholars, Blue River Friends
Cemetery, Hicksite Church and Cemetery, Mt. Washington
Church of Christ Cemetery, Little York Cemetery

Louisville Bible College, Wonder Valley Camp, Sugar
Creek Christian Church, Cavetown Church and Cemetery,
Walnut Grove Christian Church

St. Isidore The Farmer Catholic Church
St. Patrick Church
Salem Education Foundation

Salem Education Foundation
Washington County Community Foundation SCS Giving
Tree Fund

Salem Education Foundation

Adult Scholars

Salem Presbyterian Church

Salem Public Library

Salem Community Schools

Salem Education Foundation

Smedley Scholarship Trust Fund

Salem Public Library

Washington County Food Bank Fund
Stevens Museum

Sugar Creek Christian Church

Salem park and Rec. Sportsmanship Winners
Youth First

Washington County Veterans' Memorial
West Washington School Corporation
CAST/Youth First

West Washington School Corporation
Salem Community Schools
Washington County Family YMCA
Washington County 4H



Washington County Food Bank Fund
WCHS Depot Fund

Washington County Scholarship Fund
Whiskey Wilson Humane Society Fund

William Clarence and Martha B. Branaman Fund
William O. Martin Math Prize Fund

Professor William Yarber Scholarship Fund

The Women's Fund

Wonder Valley Fund

1,600.00
1,400.00
2,800.00
1,400.00

2,500.00
225.00
1,250.00
900.00
1,200.00

Washington County Food Bank
Washington County Historical Society
Salem Education Foundation

Humane Society
Salem Education Foundation, Washington County
Historical Soceity, Salem Public Library

East Washington School Corp.
Salem Education Foundation
The Women's Fund Temporary
Wonder Valley Church Camp



