Fund	2018 Fund Payout	Receiving Organization
Albert & Manda Huff Memorial Fund	1,400.00	Salem Education Foundation
Amzel and Knofel Fortner Fund	400.00	West Washington School Corporation
Anne Terrell Delta Kappa Gamma Schol. Fund	450.00	Salem Education Foundation
Audrey Mounts Scholarship Fund	30,133.06	Salem Education Foundation, East Washington Dollars for Scholars, West Washington School Corporation
Awareness Washington County Fund	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Awareness Washington County
AWC Class of 2002 Scholarship Fund	8,000.00 225.00	East Washington Dollars for Scholars
Bailey Hamilton Scholarship Fund	450.00	Salem Education Foundation
Barbara Custer Memorial Fund	800.00	Girl Scouts, SHS Band
Big Brothers Big Sisters Fund	593.47	CAST/Youth First
Billy Stonecipher Scholarship	475.00	Salem Education Foundation
Blue River Friends Church & Cemetery Fund	1,600.00	Blue River Friends Church & Cemetery
Blue River Services Fund	850.00	Blue River Services, Inc.
Bob Holler Scholarship Fund	800.00	West Washington School Corporation
Canton United Methodist Church Fund	325.00	Canton United Methodist Church
Carolyn Beck Youth Development Fund	317.61	CAST/Youth First
Cavetown Church Fund	1,250.00	Cavetown Church and Cemetery
Charles and Ada Williams Scholarship Fund	30,000.00	West Washington School Corporation Seniors
Charlotte Martin Memorial -Washington County Cancer Patie	150.00	Cancer Patients
Crusade for Children Fund	225.00	Crusade for Children
D. Jack Mahuron Education Fund	5,818.12	Washington County Community Schools
Dr. Eddie Apple Family Community Youth Development Fur	1,692.19	CAST/Youth First
Donivan Jack and Carol Baker Mahuron IUS Fund	550.00	Salem Education Foundation
Ed DeJean Scholarship Fund	1,800.00	Salem Education Foundation
Edmund and Mary Drabek Scholarship Fund	275.00	East Washington Dollars for Scholars
Education Through Vision Fund	900.00	Salem Community Schools
First Baptist Church (Salem) Fund	450.00	First Baptist Church of Salem
First Christian Church (Salem) Fund	1,350.00	First Christian Church of Salem
First Youth First Fund	898.33	Youth First
Friends of Beck's Mill Fund	3,300.00	Friends of Beck's Mill
Glen and Madge Day Ag Scholarship Fund	350.00	Salem Education Foundation
Goldie Taylor Nally Memorial Fund	180.00	Shop with a Cop Program (Washington County)
Helen Gill Scholarship Fund	325.00	East Washington Dollars for Scholars and Salem Education Foundation
Henderson Park Fund-City of Salem Fund	13,000.00	Salem Water Department
Helsel Family Salem Presbyterian Church Fund	475.00	Salem Presbyterian Church
Hicksite Church & Cemetery Fund	1,125.00	Hicksite Church and Cemetery  Lawrenceport Cemetery Association, Saltillo Cemetery,
Holler/Myers Fund	250.00	Blue River Friends Cemetery
Hometown Heroes Scholarship Fund	400.00	Salem Education Foundation
Hoosier Uplands Fund	525.00	Hoosier Uplands
Horner's Chapel Memorial Fund	800.00	Horners Chapel
Howard and Juanita Hinkle Fund	1,300.00	West Washington School Corporation
Independent Order of Odd Fellows	2,400.00	John Hay Center Permanent Fund
James L. Brown Scholarship Fund	1,300.00	West Washington School Corporation
Jason E. Wade Scholarship Fund	250.00	Salem Education Foundation
Jinny Scifres Memorial Scholarship Fund	2,100.00	Nursing Students
John D. Fultz Family Scholarship Fund	275.00	East Washington Dollars for Scholars
John Elliott Scholarship Fund	2,300.00	Salem Education Foundation
John Hay Center Foundation Fund	81,048.05	John Hay Center Foundation Temporary Fund
John C Tackett Healthcare Provider Scholarship Fund	500.00	Salem Education Foundation
Joseph and Joanna Gili Scholarship Fund	700.00	West Washington School Corporation
Josh Kearschner Memorial Fund	200.00	Church of the Latter Day Saints Missionaries
J.P. "Bob" Gill Fund for the Poor and Needy	1,000.00	St. John Center
Kays Chapel Community Church Scholarship	700.00	West Washington School Corporation
Kenneth Coliapolis Memorial Urban Beautification Fund Kenneth Collins Scholarship Fund	450.00 850.00	Urban Beautification Committee of Salem  East Washington Dollars for Scholars
Larry Stephenson Scholarship Fund	600.00	Salem Education Foundation
Larry and Rita Turpen Scholarship Fund	500.00	Salem Education Foundation
Early and reaction removaliship raile	300.00	

		Olive Branch Cemetery, Bunker Hill Cemetery, Bunker Hill
Lelah Payne Fund	1,711.70	Christian Church Senior Citizens, Salem-Washington Township Senior Citizens
Little York Grade School-Scholarship Fund	1,800.00	Salem Education Foundation
Lois Marshall Greene Literacy Fund	550.00	Dolly Parton Imagination Library
Marjorie A Martin Souder Fund	400.00	Eastern High School
Mary Hilton Youth Development Fund	275.70	CAST/Youth First
Mary A. Smith Fund	3,850.00	Canton United Methodist Church
Mary Payne Scholarship Fund	2,750.00	Salem Education Foundation
Mary Ruby Fleenor	2,350.00	Salem Education Foundation
Mary Frances Nicholson Fund	550.00	Blue River Services
Maurice and Jean Berkey Scholarship Fund	13,300.00	First Christian Church Salem
Max and Phyllis Hinkle Scholarship Fund	4,500.00	Salem Education Foundation
Morris J & Martha M. Rosenbaum Scholarship Fund	1,800.00	Salem Education Foundation
Mt. Tabor Christian Church Fund	550.00	Mt. Tabor Christian Church
		University Advancement LB 151
Norton Healthcare IUS Scholarship Fund	1,700.00	Salem Education Foundation
Ralph and Mae Decker	200.00	Salem Education Foundation
Ralph E and Faye Motsinger Mahuron Fund	26,280.35	Salem Education Foundation, East Washington Dollars for Scholars, West Washington School Corporation, St. Vincent-Salem, Blue River Baptist Church, Olive Branch Primitive Baptist Church, Olive Branch Cemetery, Blue River Baptist Church, Free and Accepted Masons Salem Lodge # 21, Order of Eastern Star, First Baptist Church
Randy Johnson Scholarship Fund	1,500.00	Salem Education Foundation
Ranessa Cooper Science Scholarship Fund	275.00	Salem Education Foundation
Raymond, Alma, Cleo and Betty Motsinger Family Fund	500.00	East Washington Dollars for Scholars
Ron and Pam Haendiges Youth Development Fund	337.71	CAST/Youth First
Rileys Place Fund	2,900.00	Riley's Place Children's Park
Rita Elliott Fund for Literacy	575.00	Dolly Parton Imagination Library
Robert and Clarice Morris Fund	20,581.91	Foundation, West Washington School Corporation, East Washington Dollars for Scholars, Blue River Friends Cemetery, Hicksite Church and Cemetery, Mt. Washington Church of Christ Cemetery, Little York Cemetery  Louisville Bible College, Wonder Valley Camp, Sugar Creek Christian Church, Cavetown Church and Cemetery,
Roy G. and Mae Lee Fund	10,429.66	Walnut Grove Christian Church
St. Isidore The Farmer Catholic Church Fund	90.00	St. Isidore The Farmer Catholic Church
St. Patrick Catholic Church and Cemetery Fund	450.00	St. Patrick Church
Salem Education Foundation Fund	14,500.00	Salem Education Foundation
SHS Class of 1954 Scholarship Fund	250.00	Salem Education Foundation
SHS Class of 1957Education Fund	450.00	Washington County Community Foundation SCS Giving Tree Fund
SHS Class of 1962 Fund	450.00	Salem Education Foundation
SHS Class of 1963 Fund	1,100.00	Adult Scholars
Salem Presbyterian Church Fund	625.00	Salem Presbyterian Church
Salem Public Library Fund	300.00	Salem Public Library
Salem Schls Giving Tree End Fund	450.00	Salem Community Schools
SEF Taste of Salem Scholarship Fund	1,200.00	Salem Education Foundation
Smedley Scholarship Trust Fund	1,400.00	Smedley Scholarship Trust Fund
SOAR! of Washington County Fund	1,100.00	Salem Public Library
		Washington County Food Bank Fund
Stanley and Malvery Burns Food Bank Fund	300.00	
· ·	11,900.00	Stevens Museum
Stevens Memorial Trust Fund		Stevens Museum Sugar Creek Christian Church
Stevens Memorial Trust Fund Sugar Creek Christian Church Fund	11,900.00	
Stevens Memorial Trust Fund Sugar Creek Christian Church Fund Terry Schuler Little League Fund	11,900.00 250.00	Sugar Creek Christian Church
Stevens Memorial Trust Fund Sugar Creek Christian Church Fund Terry Schuler Little League Fund Todd and Beth Armstrong Youth Development Fund	11,900.00 250.00 1,200.00	Sugar Creek Christian Church Salem park and Rec. Sportsmanship Winners
Stevens Memorial Trust Fund Sugar Creek Christian Church Fund Terry Schuler Little League Fund Todd and Beth Armstrong Youth Development Fund Veterans Memorial Maintenance Fund	11,900.00 250.00 1,200.00 350.34	Sugar Creek Christian Church Salem park and Rec. Sportsmanship Winners Youth First
Stevens Memorial Trust Fund Sugar Creek Christian Church Fund Terry Schuler Little League Fund Todd and Beth Armstrong Youth Development Fund Veterans Memorial Maintenance Fund W. Frank Cole, Jr. & Joanne (Jo) Puckett Cole Scholarship F	11,900.00 250.00 1,200.00 350.34 1,400.00	Sugar Creek Christian Church Salem park and Rec. Sportsmanship Winners Youth First Washington County Veterans' Memorial
Stevens Memorial Trust Fund Sugar Creek Christian Church Fund Terry Schuler Little League Fund Todd and Beth Armstrong Youth Development Fund Veterans Memorial Maintenance Fund W. Frank Cole, Jr. & Joanne (Jo) Puckett Cole Scholarship F Wade-Swift Youth Development Fund	11,900.00 250.00 1,200.00 350.34 1,400.00 200.00	Sugar Creek Christian Church Salem park and Rec. Sportsmanship Winners Youth First Washington County Veterans' Memorial West Washington School Corporation
Stevens Memorial Trust Fund Sugar Creek Christian Church Fund Terry Schuler Little League Fund Todd and Beth Armstrong Youth Development Fund Veterans Memorial Maintenance Fund W. Frank Cole, Jr. & Joanne (Jo) Puckett Cole Scholarship F Wade-Swift Youth Development Fund Warren and Maxine Stewart Scholarship Fund	11,900.00 250.00 1,200.00 350.34 1,400.00 200.00 364.50	Sugar Creek Christian Church Salem park and Rec. Sportsmanship Winners Youth First Washington County Veterans' Memorial West Washington School Corporation CAST/Youth First
Terry Schuler Little League Fund Todd and Beth Armstrong Youth Development Fund Veterans Memorial Maintenance Fund W. Frank Cole, Jr. & Joanne (Jo) Puckett Cole Scholarship F Wade-Swift Youth Development Fund	11,900.00 250.00 1,200.00 350.34 1,400.00 200.00 364.50 250.00	Sugar Creek Christian Church Salem park and Rec. Sportsmanship Winners Youth First Washington County Veterans' Memorial West Washington School Corporation CAST/Youth First West Washington School Corporation

Washington County Food Bank Fund	1,600.00	Washington County Food Bank
WCHS Depot Fund	1,400.00	Washington County Historical Society
Washington County Scholarship Fund	2,800.00	Salem Education Foundation
Whiskey Wilson Humane Society Fund	1,400.00	Humane Society
		Salem Education Foundation, Washington County
William Clarence and Martha B. Branaman Fund	2,500.00	Historical Soceity, Salem Public Library
William O. Martin Math Prize Fund	225.00	East Washington School Corp.
Professor William Yarber Scholarship Fund	1,250.00	Salem Education Foundation
The Women's Fund	900.00	The Women's Fund Temporary
Wonder Valley Fund	1,200.00	Wonder Valley Church Camp